Trade and other receivables			   1,486		 -		 37,246		 38,732
   	 Advances due from related parties			   336,126		 -		 -		 336,126
   	 Mortgage receivables			   -		 -		 981		 981
   	 Derivatives			   -		 34,841		 -		 34,841
   	 NZ carbon credits 			   -		 -		 552		 552
				   367,612		 39,294		 38,779		 445,685

36.7	 Sensitivity analysis of financial assets and liabilities
	 Based on historic movements and volatilities, the following movements are reasonably possible over a twelve- month period:

>	 Proportional foreign exchange rate movement of –10% (depreciation of NZD) and a +10% (appreciation of the NZD)

against the USD, from the year end rate of 0.793. A parallel shift of +1%/-1% in the NZD market interest rate from the

year end 90 day BBBR of 2.64% (2012: 2.68%).

> 66

2 0 1 3  D U N E D I N  C I T Y  H O L D I N G S

36.7	 Sensitivity analysis of financial assets and liabilities – continued

	 Should these movements occur, the effect on consolidated profit and loss and equity for each category of financial instrument

held at balance date is presented below. The movements are illustrative only.

		  2013, $’000		  Carrying	 Interest		  FX
			   amount	 rate
				   -100bp		  +100bp	 -10%	 +10%
			   Profit	 Equity	 Profit	 Equity	 Profit	 Equity	 Profit	 Equity

	 Financial assets

	 Derivatives – designated as 	 27,165	 -		 (10,520	)	 -		 10,010		 -		 2,241		 -		 (1,833	)

	 cash flow hedges (interest rate

	 swap and forward currency deals

	 separately disclosed)

	 Other financial assets	 426,674	 (3,721	)	 (3,721	)	 3,721		 3,721		 -		 -		 -		 -

		  453,839

	 Financial liabilities

	 Derivatives –  designated as 	 27,852		 -	 13,671		 -		(12,876	)	 -		 -		 -		 -

	 cash flow hedges (interest rate

	 swaps and forward currency deals

	 separately disclosed)

	 Other financial liabilities	   768,528 	   2,003	   	2,003	   	 (2,003	)	  (2,003	)	 -		 -		 -		 -

		  796,380

TOTAL INCREASE/(DECREASE)		  (1,718	)	 1,433		 1,718		 (1,148	)	 -		 2,241		 -		 (1,833	)

1.	 Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call which are at floating interest rates. Sensitivity to a 1% movement in

rates is immaterial as these deposits are very short term.

2.	 Derivatives subject to the hedge accounting regime are managed by the company to be 100% effective and thus there is

no sensitivity to change in either interest rates or exchange rates. Changes to interest rates charged caused by any change

to the credit standing of the group cannot be hedged.

3.	 External borrowings within each of the companies of the group are subject to an interest rate hedging policy. Sensitivity to